



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2320/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22650/2024, CRL.M.A.
22651/2024

SABAREESH RAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Ms.
Neelam Sharma and Mr. Alekshendra
Sharma, Advocates for Respondent
No. 1, 2 & 7 to 10.

Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP for CBI
along with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi,
Advocate.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with Ms.
Spriha Bhandari, Ms. Charu Sharma,
Mr. Arjit Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats,
Advocates for R-4.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr.
Hussain Taqvi, GP and Mr.
Priyanshu, Advocates for R-5 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner that he has already approached the Hon'ble Apex Court under Article 32 of the Constitution of India. However, the Order passed by the Apex Court has not been produced. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to produce the



said Order on the next date of hearing.

2. List on 11.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

S. Zakir