



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2024**

SABAREESH RAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava and Ms. Shubhra Agarwal, Advocates for R-1, 2 & 7 to 10.**

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State with Ms. Sapriha Bhandari, Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Advocates.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr. Hussain Taqvi, GP and Mr. Priyanshu, Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

CRL.M.A. 24763/2024

List the application on 11.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

S. Zakir