



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2024, CRL.M.A. 22650/2024, CRL.M.A. 22651/2024 & CRL.M.A. 24763/2024 (for directions)**

SABAREESH RAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Advocate
for R-1, 2, 7 to 10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
18.08.2025

%

1. Matter taken up on mentioning.
2. As requested by learned counsel for petitioner, subject to orders of learned Judge Incharge (Criminal Side), list before some other bench on 20.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/as