



\$~98

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2024**

**SABAREESH RAJAN** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.\_\_\_\_, Advocate  
(through VC))

versus

**NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anupam S. Sharma, SPP  
Mr.Amit tiwari, CGSC with  
Mr.Hssain Taqvi, GP  
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC  
(Criminal)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

% **ORDER**  
**20.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner through VC is not audible due to the technical glitch at his end.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 06.10.2025.

**ARUN MONGA, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2025/SV**