



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2320/2024 and CRL.M.A. 22650/2024, CRL.M.A.
22651/2024 & CRL.M.A. 24763/2024

SABAREESH RAJANPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush
Tanwar and Mr. Arpan Narwal,
Advocates.
Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP, CBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
06.10.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
List on 03.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 06, 2025