



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22650-51/2024, 24763/2024**

SABAREESH RAJAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr.
Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht
Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva and Mr.
Anant Mishra, Advs.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava and Mr.
Aditya Kumar, Advs. For NTA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

It is already 04:45 p.m.

No time left.

List on 13.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/dss